
Company Name

Head Office

Date of Incorporation

Representative

Main Business

■

■

■

■

■

GIKEN LTD.

Tokyo Head Office

16F Ariake Central Tower, 3-7-18 Ariake, Koto-ku,

   Tokyo 135-0063, Japan TEL +81-(0)3-3528-1630

Kochi Head Office

3948-1 Nunoshida, Kochi-shi, Kochi 781-5195, Japan

 TEL: +81-(0)88-846-2980

January 6, 1978 (Established January 1, 1967)

President   Akio Kitamura

・Development of environmentally friendly construction

solutions

・Manufacture and sales of construction machinery

・Development of automated underground parking facilities

Stock Exchange

Capital

Consolidated Sales (For Fiscal Year ended August 31, 2019)

Number of Employees (Consolidated)

■

■

■

■

Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section

8,731 million Japanese Yen

32,442 million Japanese Yen (as of August 31, 2019)

597 (as of August 31, 2019)

Company Data

History

Corporate Information

www.giken.com

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2003

2002

2000

1999

Mar

Oct

Aug

May

Jan

Dec

Jun

Jan

Oct

Mar

May

Nov

Sep

Aug

Nov

Aug

Sep

Aug

Jan

Dec

May

Apr

Dec

Jul

Jul

Jul

Dec

Apr

Jun

Feb

Dec

Opening of New York Head Office of Giken America Corporation 

Opening of “Press-in Training Center” at Kansai Factory

GIKEN’s market capitalization totals 100 billion Japanese Yen

Renewal of “ECO Park” at Kochi Head Office

Opening Sales Office in Hokkaido

The first installment of “ECO Park” at OTEPIA in Kochi City

Stock acquisition of J Steel Group Pty Limited

Listed on Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section

GIKEN group's 50th anniversary

Launch of the Silent Pilers "F301-G1000, F401-G1200 and F501-G1500"  

for Gyropress Method

Stock acquisition of CITEC INC.

Launch of the Silent Piler F111

Launch of the Silent Piler F201

Celebration of 3000th Silent Piler produced

Launch of the Silent Piler F101

Launch of the Silent Piler F301

Launch of the Gyro Piler GRV2540 for large diameter tubular pile

Opening of Shanghai Office

Launch of the Zero Piler JZ100A

Launch of Modular Silent Piler ECO600S

Opening of “IPC: International Press-in Center” in Tokyo, Japan

Launch of franchise-style business partnership “GM1” in which Giken

provides total support for pile driving business activities to the members

Launch of the Modular Silent Pilers “ECO700S” & “ECO1400S”

Establishment of Taiwan Giken Seisakusho Co., Ltd. in Taipei, Taiwan

Launch of franchise-style business partnership “GM2” in which Giken

provides total support for pile driving business activities to the members

Launch of the Modular Silent Piler “ECO400S”

Opening of  Louisiana Office of Giken America Corporation

Launch of the Silent Piler “ECO900” for 900mm Hat-shaped Sheet Pile

Completion of the world-first application of “Office Building with Versatile 

Foundation” in Tokyo, Japan

Launch of Giken Total Support System for pile driving business activities 

“GTOSS”

Launch of next-generation Silent Piler “ECO100”

Launch of the Z-Piler, “ZP100”, for 575mm-675mm wide Z Sheet Piles

Establishment of Giken America Corporation in Orlando, Florida

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

1983

1978

1975

1967

Jun

Apr

Aug

Mar

Sep

Mar

Jun

Nov

May

Apr

Dec

Oct

Aug

May

Oct

Jul

Apr

Nov

Jan

Oct

Mar

May

Apr

Nov

Apr

Jun

Jan

Jun

Jan

Completion of Giken automated underground bicycle parking system

“ECO Cycle” at Kochi University of Technology

Opening of Berlin office of Giken Europe B.V.

Launch of the Crush Piler, “SC100”, equipped the integral augering system

Celebration of 2000th Silent Piler produced

Launch of the Zero Piler, “JZ100”, for Zero Clearance Method

Establishment of M & M Co., Ltd.

Establishment of Giken Seisakusho Asia Pte., Ltd. in Singapore

Launch of the Super Auto, “SA75” & “SA100”

Launch of the Improved model for European U piles “UP150”

Display of the first Z Piler, “ZP150”, in BAUMA '95 in Munich

Completion of Giken automated underground car parking system “ECO 

Park”

Start academic research collaboration with University of Cambridge

Presentation of the idea of “Construction Revolution” in public

Listed on Osaka Stock Exchange Second Section

Launch Auto Piler model “AT90” & “AT150” IC card-controlled automatic 

driving machine

Establishment of Giken Europe B.V. in Almere, the Netherlands

Registration of Giken stock for over-the-counter sale

Celebration of 1000th Silent Piler produced

Opening of London office

Launch of the 1st Silent Piler Model for European Market, “F3”

Launch of the 1st model of the Tubular Piler, dedicated to press-in and 

extract tubular sheet piles

Completion of Kochi head office and factory

Export of the 1st Silent Piler to a foreign country- Sweden

Launch of the Silent Piler “KGK130C4” with the corner 4 function

Display of the Silent Piler in the 20th International Construction Machinery 

Fair “BAUMA '83” in Munich ( Also displayed every 3 years until '95 )

Launch of the Silent Piler “KGK-100H”

Incorporation of Giken Seisakusho Co., Ltd.

Launch of the First Silent Piler

Establishment of Kochi Giken Consultant and start civil engineering 

business

Establishment of development of environmentally friendly construction 

machines and methods

Kochi Head OfficeTokyo Head Office




