

# Company Data

Company Name GIKEN LTD.

## Head Office

Tokyo Head Office

16F Ariake Central Tower, 3-7-18 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063, Japan TEL +81-(0)3-3528-1630 Kochi Head Office

3948-1 Nunoshida, Kochi-shi, Kochi 781-5195, Japan TEL: +81-(0)88-846-2980

# Date of Incorporation

January 6, 1978 (Established January 1, 1967)

## Representative

President Akio Kitamura

## Main Business

- Development of environmentally friendly construction solutions
- Manufacture and sales of construction machinery

1999 Dec Establishment of Giken America Corporation in Orlando, Florida

Development of automated underground parking facilities

## Stock Exchange

Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section

## Capital

8,731 million Japanese Yen

- Consolidated Sales (For Fiscal Year ended August 31, 2019) 32,442 million Japanese Yen (as of August 31, 2019)
- Number of Employees (Consolidated) 597 (as of August 31, 2019)





Tokyo Head Office

Kochi Head Office

# History

2019	Mar	Opening of New York Head Office of Giken America Corporation	1998	Jun	Completion of Giken automated underground bicycle parking system
2018	Oct	Opening of "Press-in Training Center" at Kansai Factory			"ECO Cycle" at Kochi University of Technology
		GIKEN's market capitalization totals 100 billion Japanese Yen		Apr	Opening of Berlin office of Giken Europe B.V.
	Aug	Renewal of "ECO Park" at Kochi Head Office	1997	Aug	Launch of the Crush Piler, "SC100", equipped the integral augering system
	May	Opening Sales Office in Hokkaido		Mar	Celebration of 2000th Silent Piler produced
	Jan	The first installment of "ECO Park" at OTEPIA in Kochi City	1996	Sep	Launch of the Zero Piler, "JZ100", for Zero Clearance Method
2017	Dec	Stock acquisition of J Steel Group Pty Limited		Mar	Establishment of M & M Co., Ltd.
	Jun	Listed on Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section		Jun	Establishment of Giken Seisakusho Asia Pte., Ltd. in Singapore
	Jan	GIKEN group's 50th anniversary	1995	Nov	Launch of the Super Auto, "SA75" & "SA100"
2016	Oct	Launch of the Silent Pilers "F301-G1000, F401-G1200 and F501-G1500"		May	Launch of the Improved model for European U piles "UP150"
		for Gyropress Method		Apr	Display of the first Z Piler, "ZP150", in BAUMA '95 in Munich
	Mar	Stock acquisition of CITEC INC.	1994	Dec	Completion of Giken automated underground car parking system "ECO
2015	May	Launch of the Silent Piler F111			Park"
2014	Nov	Launch of the Silent Piler F201		Oct	Start academic research collaboration with University of Cambridge
	Sep	Celebration of 3000th Silent Piler produced	1993	Aug	Presentation of the idea of "Construction Revolution" in public
	Aug	Launch of the Silent Piler F101		May	Listed on Osaka Stock Exchange Second Section
2013	Nov	Launch of the Silent Piler F301	1991	Oct	Launch Auto Piler model "AT90" & "AT150" IC card-controlled automatic
2012	Aug	Launch of the Gyro Piler GRV2540 for large diameter tubular pile			driving machine
2011	Sep	Opening of Shanghai Office		Jul	Establishment of Giken Europe B.V. in Almere, the Netherlands
	Aug	Launch of the Zero Piler JZ100A		Apr	Registration of Giken stock for over-the-counter sale
		Launch of Modular Silent Piler ECO600S	1990	Nov	Celebration of 1000th Silent Piler produced
2010	Jan	Opening of "IPC: International Press-in Center" in Tokyo, Japan		Jan	Opening of London office
2009	Dec	Launch of franchise-style business partnership "GM1" in which Giken	1989	Oct	Launch of the 1st Silent Piler Model for European Market, "F3"
		provides total support for pile driving business activities to the members	1988	Mar	Launch of the 1st model of the Tubular Piler, dedicated to press-in and
2008	May	Launch of the Modular Silent Pilers "ECO700S" & "ECO1400S"			extract tubular sheet piles
	Apr	Establishment of Taiwan Giken Seisakusho Co., Ltd. in Taipei, Taiwan	1987	May	Completion of Kochi head office and factory
	Dec	Launch of franchise-style business partnership "GM2" in which Giken	1986	Apr	Export of the 1st Silent Piler to a foreign country- Sweden
		provides total support for pile driving business activities to the members	1985	Nov	Launch of the Silent Piler "KGK130C4" with the corner 4 function
2007	Jul	Launch of the Modular Silent Piler "ECO400S"	1983	Apr	Display of the Silent Piler in the 20th International Construction Machinery
2006	Jul	Opening of Louisiana Office of Giken America Corporation			Fair "BAUMA '83" in Munich ( Also displayed every 3 years until '95 )
2005	Jul	Launch of the Silent Piler "ECO900" for 900mm Hat-shaped Sheet Pile	1978	Jun	Launch of the Silent Piler "KGK-100H"
2003	Dec	Completion of the world-first application of "Office Building with Versatile		Jan	Incorporation of Giken Seisakusho Co., Ltd.
		Foundation" in Tokyo, Japan	1975	Jun	Launch of the First Silent Piler
	Apr	Launch of Giken Total Support System for pile driving business activities	1967	Jan	Establishment of Kochi Giken Consultant and start civil engineering
		"GTOSS"			business
2002	Jun	Launch of next-generation Silent Piler "ECO100"			Establishment of development of environmentally friendly construction
2000	Feb	Launch of the Z-Piler, "ZP100", for 575mm-675mm wide Z Sheet Piles			machines and methods

## GIKEN LTD.

#### Tokyo Head Office

16F Ariake Central Tower, 3-7-18 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063, Japan

TEL +81-(0)3-3528-1630 FAX +81-(0)3-5530-7061

Kochi Head Office

3948-1 Nunoshida, Kochi-shi, Kochi 781-5195, Japan TEL +81-(0)88-846-2933 FAX +81-(0)88-846-2939

Natural Disaster Defence Engineering Headquarter
1-3-28 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063, Japan
TEL +81-(0)3-3528-1632 FAX +81-(0)3-3527-6055

IPC: International Press-in Center

9F, Konan YK Bldg, 2-4-12 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075, Japan

TEL +81-(0)3-5479-0226 FAX +81-(0)3-5479-0227

Hokkaido Sales Office (IPC Hokkaido Office)

Ito110 Bldg, 4-5-1 Kita 7 Jonishi, Kita-ku, Sapporo, Hokkaido, Japan

TEL +81-(0)11-374-7261 FAX +81-(0)11-374-7285

# Tohoku Sales Office (IPC East Japan Office)

4F, 3-10 Futsukamachi, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 980-0802, Japan

TEL +81-(0)22-380-6400 FAX +81-(0)22-380-6411

# Kansai Sales Office (IPC West Japan Office) 6F, Osaka Honmachinishi Daiichi Bldg, 2-1-1 Awaza,

Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-0011, Japan TEL +81-(0)6-6537-1616 FAX +81-(0)6-6537-6900

#### Kyushu Sales Office (IPC Kyushu Office)

6F, Hakata Sogo Bldg, 2-19-29 Hakataekimae, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 812-0011, Japan TEL +81-(0)92-292-1246 FAX +81-(0)92-483-4550

#### Shanghai Office

18F Lujiazui Financial Plaza, 826 Century Avenue, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200120, China TEL +86-(0)21-5116-7170 FAX +86-(0)21-5116-7116

#### Kanto Factory

75-1 Minato, Urayasu-shi, Chiba 279-0024, Japan TEL +81-(0)47-318-9033 FAX +81-(0)47-354-5512

www.giken.com

#### Kochi Factory

3948-1 Nunoshida, Kochi-shi, Kochi 781-5195, Japan TEL +81-(0)88-846-2948 FAX +81-(0)88-820-2015

#### Kochi Second Factory

3978-7 Nunoshida, Kochi-shi, Kochi 781-5101, Japan TEL +81-(0)88-846-2948 FAX +81-(0)88-820-2015

#### Kochi Third Factory

2246-3 Azadaito, Konan-shi, Kochi 781-5310, Japan TEL +81-(0)887-54-0210 FAX +81-(0)887-54-0213

#### Kansai Factory

401 Yashiro, Ichijima-cho, Tanba-shi, Hyogo 669-4342, Japan

TEL +81-(0)795-85-2755 FAX +81-(0)795-80-3002

## **Group Companies**

## GIKEN SEKO CO., LTD.

#### Tokvo Head Office

75-1 Minato, Urayasu-shi, Chiba 279-0024, Japan TEL +81-(0)47-318-9111 FAX +81-(0)47-354-5550

#### Kochi Head Office

3948-1 Nunoshida, Kochi-shi, Kochi 781-5195, Japan TEL +81-(0)88-803-1192 FAX +81-(0)88-803-1212

#### Construction Promotion Department / International Business Department

16F Ariake Central Tower, 3-7-18, Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063. Japan

TEL +81-(0)3-3528-1660 FAX +81-(0)3-5527-6055

## Hokkaido Sales Office (IPC Hokkaido Office)

Ito110 Bldg, 4-5-1 Kita 7 Jonishi, Kita-ku, Sapporo, Hokkaido, Japan

TEL +81-(0)11-374-7281 FAX +81-(0)11-374-7285

## www.gikenseko.co.jp

#### Tohoku Sales Office (IPC East Japan Office)

4F, 3-10 Futsukamachi, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 980-0802, Japan

TEL +81-(0)22-380-6420 FAX +81-(0)22-380-6411

#### Kansai Sales Office (IPC West Japan Office)

6F, Osaka Honmachinishi Daiichi Bldg, 2-1-1 Awaza,Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-0011, Japan TEL +81-(0)6-6537-6777 FAX +81-(0)6-6537-6900

## Kyushu Sales Office (IPC Kyushu Office)

6F, Hakata Sogo Bldg, 2-19-29 Hakataekimae, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 812-0011, Japan TEL +81-(0)92-292-1243 FAX +81-(0)92-483-4550

### Kansai Factory

401 Yashiro, Ichijima-cho, Tanba-shi, Hyogo 669-4342, Japan

TEL +81-(0)795-85-2764 FAX +81-(0)795-85-2329

## CITEC INC.

www.citec-inc.co.jp

#### Head Office

2F Nissinunyu Bldg, 2-5-7 Shinonome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063, Japan

TEL +81-(0)3-5500-0911 FAX +81-(0)3-5500-0933

#### GIKEN AMERICA CORPORATION

#### New York Head Office

One Grand Central Place, 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 3030, New York, NY 10165

TEL +1-212-597-9331

## Orlando Office

5850 T.G. Lee Blvd., Suite 535, Orlando,

FL 32822, USA

TEL +1-407-380-3232 FAX +1-407-380-9411

## GIKEN EUROPE B.V. www.giken.co.uk

### Almere Head Office

Damsluisweg 13, 1332 EA Almere,The Netherlands TEL +31-(0)36-737-0481 FAX +31-(0)36-737-0484

### Berlin Office

Buehringstrasse 12, 13086 Berlin, Germany TEL +49-(0)30-4702-3380 FAX +49-(0)30-4702-3382

## GIKEN SEISAKUSHO ASIA PTE., LTD.

### Singapore Head Office

138 Robinson Road #16-02, Oxley Tower Singapore 068906

TEL +65-6863-0330 FAX +65-6863-1141

# J STEEL GROUP PTY LIMITED

www.jsteel.com.au

### Sydney Head Office

Level 23, 207 Kent Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia TEL +61-2-8198-9500 FAX +61-2-8198-9599

### Perth Office

Level 1, 46 Ord Street, West Perth, WA 6005 Australia TEL +61-8-9278-4800



